



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 47889 of 2025

Shahrukh And 3 Others

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Sonakshi Arora, Waseem Akram
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 79

HON'BLE CHAWAN PRAKASH, J.

1. Case called out in revised list. Learned counsel for the applicants and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.
2. Learned counsel for the applicants prays for and is granted two week's time to file supplementary affidavit.
3. Put up this case as fresh on 18.05.2026.

(Chawan Prakash,J.)

May 4, 2026

Rmk.